Follow us:
  1. Home
  2. News
  3. Ford Recalls

Model year 2018 Ford Explorers recalled

The fuel pressure sensor may leak fuel

Photo
Photo source: Ford
Ford Motor Company is recalling 144 model year 2018 Ford Explorers equipped with 2.3L or 3.5L GTDI engine.

Due to an assembly error, the fuel pressure sensor may leak fuel.

A fuel leak in the presence of an ignition source can increase the risk of a fire.

What to do

Ford will notify owners, and dealers will replace the fuel line assembly, free of charge.

The recall is expected to begin December 3, 2018.

Owners may contact Ford customer service at 1-866-436-7332. Ford's number for this recall is 18S35.

Take a Quiz

Get matched with an Accredited Partner

Share your comments

Get the news you need delivered to you

Sign up to receive our free weekly newsletter. We value your privacy. Unsubscribe easily.

You’re signed up

We’ll start sending you the news you need delivered straight to you. We value your privacy. Unsubscribe easily.